RESOLUTION NO. 27 FOR 2021

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE REVISED CITY OF SWEET HOME FLEET SAFETY POLICY

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the citizens of the City of Sweet Home and the employees of the City of Sweet Home that certain policies relating to Employee Safety by the City of Sweet Home be clearly set forth; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager of the City of Sweet Home, has prepared and presented to the City Council a manual of Fleet Safety Policies for City employees; and

WHEREAS, the adoption of these policies appear to be in the best interest of the City of Sweet Home and its employees, and as authorized by Sweet Home Municipal Code Chapter 2.48 - PERSONNEL SYSTEM;

WHEREAS, the plan shall take effect upon adoption by resolution of the City Council; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SWEET HOME:

That the City Council hereby adopts the said Revised City of Sweet Home Fleet Safety Policy which is attached hereto.

This resolution supersedes Resolution No. 13 for 2020 and shall become effective immediately upon passage by the City Council and signature of the Mayor.

PASSED by the Council and approved by the Mayor this 14th day of December 2021.

ATTEST:

Mayor

City Manager - Ex Officio City Recorder